

October 2, 2024

Deborah Brooks City Clerk City of South Amboy 140 North Broadway South Amboy, NJ, 08879

Dear Clerk Brooks:

Pursuant to NJSA 48:5A-24, CSC TKR, LLC, d/b/a Cablevision of Raritan Valley ("Altice") hereby accepts issuance of the municipal consent for the construction, operation and maintenance of a cable television system within the City of South Amboy as set forth in Ordinance No. 24-12, adopted on July 17, 2024, with all of the terms and conditions thereof as approved by the City Council. Altice will file a petition for a certificate of approval of this franchise renewal with the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities.

Altice looks forward to continuing to serve the residents and businesses of South Amboy.

Sincerely,

James Wallaw II

James Wallace III Counsel, Franchising & Regulatory Policy James.Wallace3@AlticeUSA.com

cc: New Jersey Office of Cable Television and Telecommunications Brian Quinn, Senior Director, Government Affairs, Altice USA Aeisha Hayward, Manager, Government Affairs, Altice USA

Altice USA 1 Court Square West, 47th Floor Long Island City, NY 11101 (516) 803-2300 AlticeUSA.com



Your shipment was delivered.

Delivery Date Wed, 10/09/2024 12:15pm

Delivered to

140 N BROADWAY, SOUTH AMBOY, NJ 08879

Tracking details	
Tracking ID	779063451293
From	Altice USA
	124 W. State St
N. N	
	Trenton, NJ, US
	08608
То	City of South Amboy
	140 North Broadway
	SOUTH AMBOY, NJ, US 08879
	Tue 10/08/2024 05:37 PM
Ship date	10e 10/06/2024 05.57 PM
Number of pieces	1
Total shipment weight	0.50 LB
Service	FedEx Standard Overnight
	Tracking ID From To Ship date Number of pieces